Atty Docket P66931US0 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
COX, Christopher Robert	Name: RELIZON CANADA INC.	
RITCHIE, William Dale LAMBERT, Remi	Internal Address:	
GARLAND, William		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) 03222001, 03082001, 04022001, 05152001	Street Address: 1570 Ampere Street	
Assignment Merger	<del></del>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boucherville, Quebec	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: J4B 7L4	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective assignment to correct	Country: CANADA Zip: J4B 7L4	
4. Application or patent number(s):  This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09918819 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □Yes ☑No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen S. MELSER	involved: 1	
· · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Jacobson Holman PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Charles Address and Company of the C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip:20004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 202-638-6666	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 202-393-5350	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-1358</u>	
Email Address: amelser@jhip.com	Authorized User Name Allen S. Melser	
9. Signature:	7101	
Signature	November 10, 2005  Date	
Allen S. Melser, Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

\_\_\_\_

Commissioner of Patents & Trademar 08 -	10-2001 Washington, D.C. 20231	
	U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-99)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademons.	Case in Grand Visio assession on Spines, social file of capy thereof.	
1. Submission Type S-(-)	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
X New	Exec. Dates:	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	COX, Christopher Robert 03 22 2001 RITCHIE, William Dale 03 08 2001	
Correction of PTO Error	LAMBERT, Remi 04 02 2001	
Reel# Frame#	GARLAND, William 05 15 2001	
Corrective Document	]	
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	
Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):	4. Nature of conveyance:	
Name: RELIZON CANADA /// //////	S X Assignment	
Street Address: 1570 Ampere Street	Security Agreement Change of Name	
City: Boucherville, Quebec	Other:	
State/Country: CANADA Zip: J4B 7L4		
Additional name(s) & address(es)	Execution Date(s): See No. 2 above.	
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application.		
x the first execution date of the application is: 03.2	2 2001	
X The filing date of the application is: 08 01 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Number of applications and patents Involved: 1	
concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136		
OF CARDEN NO.	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	X Enclosed	
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized	
	to be charged to deposit account 06-1358	
Attorney Docket No. P66931US0		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interchation is five and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
is a fide copy of the original document.		
Allen S. Melser / 27,215	August 1, 2001	
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Date		
Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: -2-		

JPW89-103-11/99

PATENT REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0423

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We CHRISTOPHER ROBERT COX, WILLIAM DALE RITCHIE, REMITAMBERT and WILLIAM GARLAND, whose full post office address(es) is/are 74 Karen Court, Orangeville, Ontario, Canada, L9W 3S3, 38 Gamble Drive, Richmond, Ontario, Canada, KOA 2ZO, 3045 New Street, Unit 45, Burlington, Ontario, and 1583 Thompson Street, Mississauga, Ontario , have invented certain improvements in INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC GIFT CARD PACKET and described in a patent application executed on March 8, March 22, April 2, May 15, 2001and:

WHEREAS RELIZON CANADA, whose full post office address is 1570 Ampere Street, Boucherville, Quebec, Canada, J4B 7L4, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, in any form any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

SIGNED	ATORANGETINE	
this	day of, 20 <u>07</u> .	

Christopher Robert Cox

Witness

PATENT REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0424 - 2 -

SIGNED AT Buchwell	
this 8th day of March	
Witness Witness	William Dale Ritchie
this day of	, 20 <u>8/</u> .
signed AT	
this day of	, 20 <u>©</u>

T. MacDonald

Witness

PATENT

William Garland

REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0425